

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 18-060**

## AUTHORIZING SHARED SERVICE DATA LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH FOR GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS) DATA FOR AERIAL IMAGERY

**WHEREAS**, the Uniformed Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq. authorizes local units as defined in said Act to enter into joint agreements for the provision of government services; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands wishes to enter into a shared services agreement with the County of Monmouth for the provision of aerial imagery technology services for a period of five years which will assist the Borough of Highlands; and

**WHEREAS**, the shared services agreement between the Borough of Highlands and the County of Monmouth will obligate the municipality to pay a one-time fee of \$1,800.00 to Monmouth County as part of a GIS data license agreement.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract as described above with Monmouth County; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Council of the Borough of Highlands, that it herby consents to entering into the Monmouth County GIS Data Licensing Agreement and that the Mayor, Administrator, and/or Clerk is authorized to execute the agreement.

## MOTION to approve R-18-060:

	_					
	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
RYAN			Х			
O'NEIL		Х	Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held February 21<sup>st</sup> 2018. WITNESS my hand this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February 2018.

Jome Dicolos

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk